Melissa Schenkel VP, Director of Marketing & Communications Melissa.schenkel@starfinancial.com

Phone: (260) 428-7026

Brad Saleik Community Relations Manager <u>brad.saleik@starfinancial.com</u> Phone: (260) 428-7066



Kevin Wright promoted to President, STAR Financial Bank

INDIANAPOLIS, IND. (Aug. 12, 2022) – <u>STAR Bank</u> is pleased to announce Kevin Wright has been promoted to the role of President, STAR Financial Bank, working out of the Indianapolis Monument Circle location.

Wright, who has been with the organization since 2008, will continue to lead the commercial bank team and will oversee both the human resources and marketing departments. Former President Tom Wright will transition into the role of Vice Chairman of STAR Financial Bank.

Kevin Wright, who serves on the board of STAR Financial Group, was named Senior Vice President of Commercial Banking at STAR in 2018. He has a Bachelor of Arts Degree in Business Management from Taylor University, an MBA with a concentration in Finance from Butler University, is a graduate of Stonier Graduate School of Banking and earned a Leadership Certificate from the Wharton School of Business.

Wright serves on the Corporate Work Study board at Providence Cristo Rey High School and on the Indiana Chapter Board of the Cystic Fibrosis Foundation. In addition, he is a member of the Indianapolis Business Connection Committee at Taylor University and is involved with Butler MBA Connect. He also coaches sports through the Carmel Dads' Club and volunteers at Northview Church.

Wright's promotion announcement comes on the heels of Kristin Marcuccilli being named President of STAR Financial Group, the holding company for STAR Financial Bank.

STAR Financial Bank, headquartered in Fort Wayne, Indiana, is committed to delivering quality financial expertise and distinctive banking solutions to exceed customer expectations. In addition, STAR Private Advisory offers private banking, investment and fiduciary services. STAR has grown to \$3 billion in assets with locations across central and northeast Indiana. For more information, visit starfinancial.com.

Note: In all references to STAR, "STAR" should be in all caps, as the name STAR was derived from the first names of the early principals (Selah Wright, Thomas Marcuccilli, Arthur Hodson, and Ralph Marcuccilli).